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CC-Lift-2S-187 
电梯电缆，带双根钢丝支撑

lift cable with two steel support wires

ConCab kabel Mainhardt  187  12G1,0  Lift-2S

构造
CC-Lift-2S-187 特别适合用作电梯电缆和升降机吊机控制电缆，用于手动控制装置和输送带系统。两根外部钢丝支撑使其适用于需

要自承式电缆的控制平台。耐候性极佳的外护套使其在极端运作和气候温度条件下能很好的使用。

application
The CC-Lift-2S-187 is particularly used as lift and hoist control cable in manual control units and conveyor systems. The 
two exterior steel wires support make it ideal for use on control platforms where self-supporting cables are needed, e.g., 
with high-lift storage shelving. The weather resistant outer sheath makes it excellent for use under extreme operation and 
temperature conditions.

构造
超细裸铜丝，PVC 芯线绝缘，黑色芯线连续白色数字编号并且带绿黄保护接地导体，芯线绞合节距短，编织带包覆。

PVC 外护套，耐候性佳，阻燃和自熄 ( 符合 DIN EN 60332-1-2 VDE 0482  332-1-2:2005-06 部分标准 )。带两根支撑钢丝  ( 每根抗

拉强度大约 2000 N) 钢丝与芯线分置单独排列，不会损坏外护套和芯线。外护套颜色为黑色。

construction
Superfine strands of bare copper wire, PVC core insulation, core colours are black with white numbering and greenyellow 
protective conductor in the outer layer, cores twisted in very short lay lengths, textile tape wrapping. Outer sheath based on 
cold-flexible PVC, weather resistant, flame retardant and self-extinguishing (acc. to DIN EN 60332-1-2 VDE 0482 part 332-1-
2:2005-06). The two supporting steel wires (tear resistance per rope approx. 2000 N) are integrated in the outer sheath and 
are separable without damaging the outer sheath. Colour black.

技术数据 / technical data
额定电压 / rated voltage: 300/500 V
测试电压 / test voltage: 3.000 V
导体绞合方式 / conductor stranding: 超细铜丝绞合 / super fine copper strands,                 
 符合 / acc. to DIN VDE 0295, 6 类标准 / class 6
绝缘阻抗 / insulation resistance: min. 20 MOhm x km
温度范围 / temperature range: 移动应用 / flexible application: -15° C 至 /to  +70° C
弯曲半径 / bending radius: 移动应用 / flexible application: 20 x d  外径 -Ø / outer-Ø
符合标准 / approvals: 符合 / acc. to   DIN VDE 0250, 0285

物料编码
part-no.

芯线数 /     
导体截面积 

no. of cores / 
cross-section

铜重 
copper 
weight 
kg/km

尺寸
dimension 

d x b 
mm

电缆重量
weight

kg/km

187 0010 010 10 X 1,0* 96 15,0 x 27,1 416

187 0010 012 12 G 1,0 115 15,0 x 27,1 450

187 0010 018 18 G 1,0 173 17,2 x 32,1 530

187 0010 025 25 G 1,0 240 21,1 x 36,0 660

187 0010 030 30 G 1,0 288 22,0 x 39,2 765

187 0015 008 8 G 1,5 115 15,0 x 27,2 435

187 0015 012 12 G 1,5 173 16,6 x 31,6 510

187 0015 016 16 G 1,5 230 18,7 x 32,2 594

187 0015 018 18 G 1,5 260 19,2 x 32,0 678

187 0015 020 20 G 1,5 288 20,9 x 36,0 798

187 0015 024 24 G 1,5 346 22,5 x 37,0 900

*  不带绿黄接地导线 , w/o gnye
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